
FIN EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2 Method of Procurement Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

Extension of l1KV Switch Room at 132KV Grid
Station Kabinvala under MEPCO Own Resources

3 Title of Procurement:

4 Tender Inquiry No.: Tender No. 1B-24/GSC (2023-24) Tender-2

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TSs34059E

26.03.2024 11:00 Hrs. (Technical)6 Date & Time of Bid Closing:

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:
26.03.2024 1 1 :30 Hrs. (Technical)

16,05.2024 11:15 Hrs, (Financial)

B No. of Bids Received 05 (Five)

As per bidding documents

As under

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Marks

Financially resPonsive bidder

Most Advantageous Bidder

PROINCT
M[PCO

((ise) ,

IqUI,TAN

Name of Bidder Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

Evaluated Cost
(Excluding 5% GST)

Rule/Re gulation/SB Dt/Policr'/
Basis for Rejcction / Acceptance
as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

MiS A.Q Construction
Company Kotri

Responsive Responsive Rs. 2,036,506/- Financially responsive bidder

Financially responsive bidder

Most advantageous
financially responsive biddr-

Financially resPonsive bidcJer 
"

M/S Techavia Power
Engineering Co.
Faisalabad

Responsive Responsive Rs. 2,178,855/-

M/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co.

Faisalabad

Responsive

Responsive

Responsive Rs. 1,893,O09/-

M/S A.S Construction
Company Multan

Responsive Rs.2,O92,297l-

M/S M.A & Sons Multan Responsive Responsive Rs. 2,012,858/-



F INAL EVALUATION RE PORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.200{)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

Single Stage Two Envelope procedure2. Method of Procurement

3 Title of Procurement:
Extension of 11KV Switch Room at 132KV Grid Station
Garha More under MEPCO Own Resources

4 Tender Inquiry No.: Tender No. 1B-24IGSC (2023-24) Tender-1

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS534059E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 26.03.2024 1 1 :00 Hrs. (Technical)

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:
26.03.2024 1 1 :30 Hrs. (Technical)

16.05,2024 11:00 Hrs. (Financial)

No. of Bids Received: 05 (Five)

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per bidding documents

As under10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evaluated Cost
(Excluding 5% GST)

Technical
(if applicatrlc)

Financial
(if applicable)

M/S A.Q Construction
Company Kotri

Responsive

Responsive

Responsive

Responsive

Rs. 1,827,802/-

Rs. 11734,802/-

M/S A.S Construction
Company Multan

Responsive Responsive Rs. 118311168/- Financially responsive bidder

M/S N&F Associates
Lahore

Responsive Responsive Rs. 1,938,686/-

M/S Afzal & ComPanY
Toba Tek Singh

Responsive Responsive Rs. L,877,247l-

M/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co.

Faisalabad

Most Advantageous Bidder

Rule/Regulation/SBD-/Policy/ Basis for
Rejection / Acceptance as

Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004,

Financially responsive bidder

Most advantageous financiaf h'
responsive bidder

Financially resPonsive bidder

Financially responsive bidder

al

pR0 n (GSt)

MIPCO IIIiIIIH) }IUI,TAN

B"



FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

Construction of tower foundation at location No. 22 of'
132KV D/C Transmission Line from 132KV Grid Statinn
Bosan Road to 132KV Grid Station Industrial Estate near
Bahadur Pur Metro Station (Deposit Work)

Tender No. 32-33/GSC (2023-24) Tender-2

TSs37544E

14.05.2024 11:00 Hrs.

14.05.2024 11:30 ['{rs

01 (One)

As per bidding documents

As under

Single Financial ResPonsive
Bidder

tVlost Advantageous Bidder M/S A.Q Construction companv Kotri

PRO
MEPCO

,a
',i'

R (CSC)

I'IUI,TAN

1. Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope procedure

3. Title of Procurement:

4. Tender Inquiry No.:

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening:

B. No. of Bids Received:

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evaluated Cost

Rule/Regulation/SBD'/Policy/ Basis for
Rejection / AceePtance as

per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

M/S A.Q Construction
Company Kotri

Responsive Responsive
Rs.245,7O0l-

(including 5olo PST)
I

_l



FINAL EVALU TION REPUKI
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

06 (Six)

As per bidding documents

As under

Rule/Regulation/SB D*/Poli^'
Basis for Rejection / Acceptar
as per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2r^

''-l

I

i

I

-l

I

I

Most advantageous
financially responsive bi:.

Financially responsive bidder

Financially resPonsive bidder

Financially resPonsive bidder 
,

FinanciallY resPonsive bidr'

FinanciallY resPonsive bidr '-'-

(GSC:

AN'

I

red
i

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s A.o construction company Kotri

pnolIcT

1 Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2. Method of Procurement Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

Extension of l1KV Switch Room at 132KV Grid Station
Vehari under MEPCO Own Resources3 Title of Procurement:

4. Tender Inquiry No.: Tender No. 1B-24IGSC (2023-24) Tender-6

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TSs340s9E

27 .03.2024 11:00 Hrs. (Technical)

27 .03,2024 I 1 :30 Hrs. (Technical)

L6.05.2024 12:15 Hrs. (Financial)

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:

B No, of Bids Received:

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Marks

Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

Responsive

Evaluated Cost
(Excluding 5% GST)

Rs.4,312,713/-M/S A,Q Construction
Company Kotri

Responsive

Rs. 5,026,831/-ResponsiveM/S Techavia Power
Engineering Co. Faisalabad

Rs.4,505,945/-Responsive

Responsive

ResponsiveM/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co. Faisalabad

Rs.51166,854/-ResponsiveResponsiveM/S A,S Construction
Company Multan

Rs.4,32Or554/-ResponsiveResponsiveM/S N&F Associates Lahore

Rs.4,855,003/-ResponsiveResponsiveM/S Afzal & ComPanY Toba

Tek Singh

u[pc0
;.

I

Name of Bidder



FI ALE ALU TIO N REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004l

MEPCO

Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

Extension of 1lKV Switch Room at 132KV Grid Station DG
Khan-I under MEPCO Own Resources

Tender No. 1B-24/GSC (2023-24) Tender-S

TS534059E

27.03.2024 11:00 Hrs. (Technical)

27 .03.7024 1 1 :30 Hrs. (Technical)

t6.05.2024 12:00 Hrs. (Financial)

04 (Four)

As per bidding documents

As under

Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD-/Polic''
Basis for Rejection / Acceptan, '

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 20'

Financially responsive bidder

Most advantageous
financially responsive bidt' :

Financially responsive bidder;'''

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s Nasir Mehmood Construction Co. Faisalabad

PR (GSC)

lltPc0 LIMIIID MU[IilN ,..

i

l

1 Name of Procuring Agency:

2 Method of Procurement:

3 Title of Procurement:

4 Tender Inquiry No.:

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing:

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:

B No. of Bids Received:

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Name of Bidder Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

Evaluated Cost
(Excluding 5% GST)

M/S A.Q Construction
Company Kotri

Responsive Responsive R.s. 3,528,739/-

M/S Techavia Power
Engineering Co, Faisalabad

Responsive Responsive Rs,3,653,297l- Financially responsive bidder

M/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co.

Faisalabad

Responsive Responsive Rs.3,437,559/-

M/S A.S Construction
Company Multan

Responsive Responsive Rs, 3,954,109/-

.t

I

i

i
I

.r

,.: l



IN VA TI P
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

MEPCO

As per bidding documents

As under

Rule/Regulation/SBD"/Porr ^ "
Basis for Rejection / Accept;-,
as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 7,: l.

Most advantageous
financially responsive bid.le

Financially responsive bidder

Financially responsive bidd'.ii",'

Financially responsive bidd"i'

Financially resPonsive bidder

Financially resPonsive bidder

(GSC;

i

I

1

I

i

i

I

i

l

:l

Financially responsive bidder

l

I

I

I

Responsive

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s A.o constluction company Kotri

PROI]CT

1 Name of Procuring Agency

2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3 Title of Procurement:
Extension of 11KV Switch Room at 132KV Grid Station
Harrapa under MEPCO Own Resources

Tender No. 1B-24IGSC (2023-24) Tender-4

TS534059E

27 .03.2024 11:00 Hrs. (Technical)
1

4 Tender Inquiry No.:

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:
27.03.2024 11:30 Hrs. (Technical)

16.05.2024 1 1 :45 Hrs. (Financial)

8. No. of Bids Received: 07 (Seven)

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10, Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Marks

Name of Bidder Technical
(if applicahle)

Financial
(if applicable)

Evaluated Cost
(Excluding 5% GST)

Responsive Responsive Rs.7,137,9321-M/S A.Q Construction
Company Kotri

Rs.8,897,630/-Responsive
M/S Techavia Power
Engineering Co, Faisalabad

Responsive

Responsive Rs.7,875,5091-Responsive
M/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co. Faisalabad

Responsive Rs. 8,713,233/-ResponsiveMiS A.S Construction
Company Multan

Rs. 7,187,5O0/-ResponsiveResponsiveM/S Power Trading
Construction Lahore

Rs.7,746,6381'ResponsiveResponsiveM/S Taj Muhammad Khan

Company Lahore

Rs.81233,406/-ResponsiveM/S Afzal & ComPanY Toba

Tek Singh

r{[p[0 TAN



FINAL EVALU TION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

04 (Four)

As per bidding documents

As under

Marks

I

I

i
j

Financial
(if applicable)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Poli.:''
Basis for Rejection / Acceptanr"
as per Rule 35 of PP Rttles, 200'1.

Responsive
Most advantageous
financially responsive bidder

Financially responsive bidder

Financially responsive bidder

Financially responsive biclcle','.

Most Advantageous Bidder lt[s Nasir Mehmood construction co. Faisalabad

PROI}CT (GSC!

M[PCO

1 Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3 Title of Procurement:
Extension oF l1KV Switch Room at 132KV Grid Station
Jahania under MEPCO Own Resources

Tender Inquiry No.: Tender No. 18-24/cSC (2023-24) Tender-3

TS534059E5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 26.03.2024 11:00 Hrs. (Technical)

26.03.2024 1 1 :30 Hrs. (Technical)

16.05.2024 1 1 :30 Hrs. (Financial)
7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:

I No. of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Name of Bidder Evaluated Cost
(Excluding 5% GST)

Rs, 1,869,581/-Resporrsive

Technical
(if applicable)

M/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co.
Faisalabad

Responsive ResponsiveM/S A.S Construction
Company Multan

Responsive ResponsiveM/S M.A & Sons Multan

Rs. L,97O,26O1-

Rs. L,987,947 l-

Rs. 1,9951429/-ResponsiveResponsiveM/S N&F Associates Lahore

4.

9.

I

IIUI,TAN


